

BID COMPARISON SHEET

Project Name	Name Citywide Sidewalk Repair												
Project No.	WD22053B												
BIDDING SCHEDULE				Engineer's Estimate		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.		United Pavement Maintenance, Inc.		Tom Mayo Construction, Inc.		B&M Builders, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,358.00	\$150,358.00	\$155,989.00	\$155,989.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$192,500.00	\$192,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,405.00	\$27,405.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$59,350.00	\$59,350.00
4	Survey Monument Restoration	20	EA	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$35,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,230.00	\$44,600.00
5	Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Replacement (All Work Complete In-Place)	89,570	SF	\$30.00	\$2,687,100.00	\$29.00	\$2,597,530.00	\$32.00	\$2,866,240.00	\$25.00	\$2,239,250.00	\$38.00	\$3,403,660.00
6	Vertical Curb and Gutter Removal & Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	6,790	LF	\$45.00	\$305,550.00	\$61.00	\$414,190.00	\$52.00	\$353,080.00	\$150.00	\$1,018,500.00	\$92.00	\$624,680.00
7	Rolled Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In- Place)	5,010	LF	\$45.00	\$225,450.00	\$60.00	\$300,600.00	\$50.00	\$250,500.00	\$150.00	\$751,500.00	\$92.00	\$460,920.00
8	Concrete Driveway Apron Removal and Replacement up to 8" depth (All Work Complete In-Place)	5,340	SF	\$35.00	\$186,900.00	\$31.00	\$165,540.00	\$32.00	\$170,880.00	\$25.00	\$133,500.00	\$44.00	\$234,960.00
9	Remove and replace Additional AC pavement (up to 8" thick) (All Work Complete In-Place)	300	SF	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$3,537,100.00		\$3,729,818.00		\$4,106,094.00		\$4,927,750.00		\$5,176,670.00

LIST OF SUB CONTRACTORS											
Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount				
N/A	N/A	Cole Concrete Sawing & Drilling Inc.	\$256,945.00	Beeline Concrete Cutting Inc.	\$95,000.00	Harrison Concert Cutting	\$200,000.00				
N/A	N/A	North Star Engineering Group Inc.	\$24,775.00	N/A	N/A	Benchmark Eng	\$27,000.00				
N/A	N/A	Tully Consulting Group	\$26,100.00	N/A	N/A	Tully Consulting	\$31,375.00				
Total Amount	\$0.00		\$307,820.00		\$95,000.00		\$258,375.00				